
ST. STEPHEN’S NEWS 
FRIDAY 25TH OCTOBER 2024 

 
WHOLE SCHOOL 
KITCHEN NEWS 

Please see attached our lunch menu for the week beginning 4th November. 

Please can we also remind you that we are a nut free school and no fresh nuts or nut products 
should be brought into school (this includes peanut butter or hazelnut spread in sandwiches). 
Thank you. 

FIREWORKS EVENING 

We are once again holding our very popular Fireworks event on Friday 8th November.  Tickets will 
be available (at a cost of £6.00/£3.00) from Monday 4th November at 3.15pm. We look forward to 
seeing all our children and families on the night, as well as members of our local community. 

EMAILS THIS WEEK 
 
Please see below a list of correspondence that has been sent home via ParentMail this week in 
case you missed it:- 
 
 
October Newsletter 
 

 
Whole School 

 
Swimming Letter and Information 
 

 
Red Panda Class 

 
YEAR 6 
 
RED PANDA CLASS (MISS WILLIAMS) 
 
Red Panda Class will be starting their swimming lessons on Tuesday 5th November.  Please ensure 
your child has their swimming kit with them.  A seperate letter has been sent to parents in this 
regard. 
 

TERM DATES 
Monday 4th November   First day of Term 2 
 
Tuesday 5th November  Individual Class Photographs 
 
Friday 8th November  Firework Night Celebration 
 
Monday 11th November  Remembrance Day 



 
Monday 11th November  Orca Class Assembly (9.10am – not lasting more than 20/25 

minutes) 
Friday 15th November  Children in Need Day (further information to follow) 
 
Monday 25th November  Cobra Class Assembly (9.10am – not lasting more than 20/25 

minutes) 
 
Thursday 28th November  Marlowe Pantomime Trip 
 
Monday 9th December   Caracal Class Assembly (9.10am – not lasting more than 20/25 

minutes) 
 
Wednesday 11th December Christmas Dinner Day (further information to follow) 
 
Monday 16th December  Year 4 Production (further information to follow) 
 
Tuesday 17th December  Christingle Service (for children only) 
 
Tuesday 17th December  Year 3 Concert (further information to follow) 
 
Friday 20th December  Last day of Term 2 
 
Monday 6th January   Start of Term 3 


